

16-11-2023
ct no. 13
Sl. 35
sp

WPA 19537 of 2023
Smt. Chandana Ram
-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Saptarshi Banerjee,
Mr. Gour Baran Sau

...for the petitioner

Mr. Pantu Deb Roy,
Mr. Subrata Guha Biswas

...for the State

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen,
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal

...for the NBSTC

1. The Director, NBSTC at Cooch Behar shall file a report in the matter, indicating details of the sums payable to the petitioner on account of the death of her husband, who was an employee. Any sums already paid, may also be communicated.
2. Any other forms required to be filled up by the petitioner, may be obtained from her by the MD by deputing a competent officer.
3. Let an advance copy be supplied to the counsel for the petitioner.
4. List the matter on **November 30, 2023** for further consideration.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

