

6th April., 2026
Item no.M/L 08
Court No. 18
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **WPA 19537 of 2023**

In the matter of :
Smt. Chandana Ram *.... Petitioner*
VS.
The State of West Bengal & Ors. *....Respondents*

For the Petitioner:
Mr. Saptarshi Banerjee
Mr. Gour Baran Sau *....Advocates*

For the State:
Mr. Subrata Guha Biswas *....Advocate*

For the NBSTC:
Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Ld. AAG
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal *....Advocates*

1. Supplementary affidavit filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Report filed by NBSTC and the exception thereto filed on behalf of the petitioner in Court today are also retained with the records.
3. Learned advocate representing the petitioner disputes the calculation of the terminal dues of the employee on account of civil death.
4. Learned advocate representing NBSTC seeks time to revert with written instruction in the matter.
5. On such prayer, relist the matter on 6th May, 2026.
6. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)