

S/L 12
06.05.2026
Court No.18
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 19537 of 2023

Smt. Chandana Ram

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Gour Baran Sau
Mr. Purnendu Modak

...for the Petitioner.

Ms. Debdooti Dutta

...for NBSTC.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate representing NBSTC to revert with written instruction, re-list the matter on June 8, 2026.

2. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)